Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1022258	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔾 🔾 🗸	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Host Apparel, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 11/1/00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sara Lee Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 1000 E. Hanes Mill Road City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27105 Individual(s) citizenship Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 693559, 776652, 2204532
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur J. DeBaugh 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Sara Lee Corporation Chief Counsel-Intellectual Property	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1000 E. Hanes Mill Road City: Winston-Salen State: NC Zip:27105	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Arthur J. AeBaugh Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

09/17/2002 LNUELLER 00000122 190143

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 693559

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 50.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0632

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, HOST APPAREL, INC., a New York corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner of certain trademarks which are the subject of the United States trademark registrations listed on Schedule A, attached hereto;

WHEREAS, SARA LEE CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation whose address is Three First National Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60602-4260 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A, attached hereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A, attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks throughout the world in perpetuity, and all causes of action by reason of any past, present or future infringement, dilution or unfair competition of said trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereby caused this Assignment of United States Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

HOST APPAREL, **INC.**, a New York corporation

corporation

Name: Howard Cohen

Title: President

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF NEW YORK) SS

Be it remembered on this F day of Nation, 2000, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements and proofs in said county and state, personally appeared Howard Cohen, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his or her oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that he or she was at the time of the execution thereof the President of HOST APPAREL, INC., a New York corporation; and that he or she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by virtue of his or her authority.

HERBERT C. KANTOR
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02KA2029275
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires 11/30/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0633

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Reg. No.
DIPLOMAT	693,559
DIPLOMAT	776,652
Glacier Point DIPLOMAT	2,204,532